

**PT. SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA**

JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,

Kutamekar, Ciampel Jawa Barat 41361 Indonesia

Phone : 0267-8610361

Fax : 0267-8610360

N.P.W.P : 31.567.302.0-433.000

PURCHASE ORDER

To : PT SAMARTHA SOLUSI INDONESIA
RUKAN SENTRA NIAGA BLOK K NO 23
CENGKARENG JAKARTA BARAT
Indonesia

PO No. : 4021012288
PO Date : 02.06.2022
PO Currency : IDR

Phone : 021 22522561

Fax :

N.P.W.P :

Please supply the following item

No.	Material Code	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Delivery Date	Unit Price	Total Amount	Discount
10	K16A07048	Seal kit DNC 100 PPVA Festo	1	PC	13.06.2022	2,750,000 / 1	2,750,000	0
20		Throttle Valve GRLA-1/4-QS-6-RS-B Festo	5	PC	13.06.2022	295,000 / 1	1,475,000	0
30		Filter regulator LFR-1/4-DB-7-MINI Festo	2	PC	13.06.2022	755,000 / 1	1,510,000	0



Delivery To : PT SLCI
JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,
Karawang 41361 Indonesia

Total Prices 5,735,000
PPN (VAT) 630,850
Grand Total 6,365,850

Term of Payment : Credit 30 days after received bill

Remarks : PR 1021011943, 1021011846

Barang yang tidak sesuai spesifikasi akan kami kembalikan
Wajib mematuhi aturan keselamatan selama berada di PT. SLCI
(10) P/N 369200 (20) P/N 162967 (30) P/N 539685

Prepared By	Checked By	Approved By	Confirmed By (Vendor)
 Arfandi			

PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PR Number : 1021011943
Total Price : **IDR 2,547,017**
Attachment : [Click here \(https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021011943.JPG\)](https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021011943.JPG)

Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10		K16A07048	Pneu Seal : Sealkit DNC-100	1	PC	13.06.2022	PT SLCI	Spare Parts	DBA	2,547,017

Purpose:

[10] Stock for spare parts

Dibuat Oleh,
90473(Wahyu Pebrianto)
2022-05-13 10:57:03

Checked by,
90065(Nur Mustaqim)
Approved at 2022-05-13
16:29:42

Budget Control,
90696(Mukhtar L)
Approved at 2022-05-17
17:41:40

Approved by,
90156(Mochamad
Nugrahaputra)
Approved at 2022-05-18
10:17:43

PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PR Number : 1021011816
Total Price : IDR 3,550,000
Attachment : [Click here \(https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021011816.JPG\)](https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021011816.JPG)

Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10	K		Pneumatic Throttle Valve 1/4"-6mm Tube	5	PC	06.06.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	550,000
2	20	K		Filter regulator Festo LFR-1/4-DB-7- MINI	2	PC	06.06.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	3,000,000

Purpose:

- [10] Replacement throttle valve of Horizontal cutter
- [20] Filter Regulator for Friction Wheel Casting Room - Remold Demold

GL: 523072
CC: 2011-10000

Dibuat Oleh,
90587(Taufik Hidayat)
2022-04-01 16:42:52

Checked by,
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)
Approved at 2022-04-01 17:11:22

Budget Control,
90696(Mukhtar L)
Approved at 2022-04-05 17:01:41

Approved by,
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)
Approved at 2022-04-06 11:29:05



PT SAMARTHA SOLUSI INDONESIA

Rukan Sentra Niaga Blok K No. 23, Green Lake City
Duri Kosambi, Cengkareng, Jakarta Barat 11750
Telp/Fax: 021-225 225 61
Email: info@samartha-indonesia.com

QUOTATION

Nomor : 310/Q-SSI/SCG/F/V/22
Tanggal : Jumat, 20 Mei 2022
Kepada : PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia
Mata Uang : IDR - (Rupiah)
Up. : Pak Arfandi
Alamat : J89F+G9X, Kutamekar, Kec. Ciampel, Kabupaten Karaw

No.	Nama Barang	Jumlah	Unit	Harga Satuan	Disc.	Harga Satuan Nett	Sub Total	Pajak
1.	Festo Set wear parts DNC-100- PPVA 369200	1.00	Pcs	2.750.000 2.795.000,00	0	2.795.000,00	2.795.000,00	11%
X	Festo 1-way contr.val GRLA-1/4-QS-6-D 193146	5.00	Pcs	223.400,00	0	223.400,00	1.117.000,00	11%
3.	Festo filter regulator LFR-1/4-DB-7-MINI 539685	2.00	Pcs	755.000 755.700,00	0	755.700,00	1.511.400,00	11%
4.	Festo stand.based cyl DSBC-32-80-PPVA-N3 1376425	2.00	Pcs	1.555.000,00 1.400.000	0	1.555.000,00	3.110.000,00	11%

Terbilang : Sembilan Juta Empat Ratus Tujuh Puluh Dua Ribu Tujuh Puluh Empat Rupiah

Subtotal	:	Rp	8.533.400,00
Pajak	:	Rp	938.674,00
Total	:	Rp	9.472.074,00

NOTE:

Item 1 & 2 Ready Stok

Item 3 Indent 2 weeks

Item 4 (1 pcs ready & 1 pcs indent 2 weeks)

PT. SAMARTHA SOLUSI INDONESIA

Nugroho

Sales Engineer



PT SAMARTHA SOLUSI INDONESIA

Rukan Sentra Niaga Blok K No. 23, Green Lake City
Duri Kosambi, Cengkareng, Jakarta Barat 11750
Telp/Fax: 021-225 225 61
Email: info@samartha-indonesia.com

QUOTATION

Nomor : 311/Q-SSI/SCG/F/V/22
Kepada : PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia
Up. : Pak Arfandi
Alamat : J89F+G9X, Kutamekar, Kec. Ciampel, Kabupaten Karaw

Tanggal : Senin, 23 Mei 2022
Mata Uang : IDR - (Rupiah)

No.	Nama Barang	Jumlah	Unit	Harga Satuan	Disc.	Harga Satuan Nett	Sub Total	Pajak
1.	Festo 1-way contr.val GRLA-1/4-QS-6-RS-B 162967	5.00	Pcs	310.300,00	0	310.300,00	1.551.500,00	11%

~~300.000~~
295.000
confirmed by
Pak Nugroho.
1/6.

Terbilang : Satu Juta Tujuh Ratus Dua Puluh Dua Ribu Seratus Enam
Puluh Lima Rupiah

Subtotal	:	Rp	1.551.500,00
Pajak	:	Rp	170.665,00
Total	:	Rp	1.722.165,00

NOTE:
Barang Ready Stok

PT. SAMARTHA SOLUSI INDONESIA

Nugroho
Sales Engineer


F1 R F2 00

****Remarks -**

Pneumatic Throttle Valve 1/4"-6mm Tube Festo = belum dapat kami tawarkan, mohon informasi tipe lengkap Festonya atau foto barang yang dimaksud

=====



Your customer number	Your reference	Quotation	Date	Page
32624406	RFQ 11943, 11816	4932550464	20.05.2022	2 o 3

Description	Part number	Price IDR	Supply Qty.	Net-Amount IDR
Sat wear parts Position 10 DNC-100- PPVA Delivery date: 2 Weeks	369200	2.790.735	1	2.790.735
Filter regulator  Position 20 IFR-1/4-DR-7-MINI Output pressure max. 7 bar, with pressure gauge, 40 µ filtration grade Delivery date: 2 Weeks	539685	766.347	2	1.532.694

Net Total	4.323.429
PPN 11.00 %	475.577
TOTAL	4.799.006

F1 R F2 D0

Your customer number	Your reference	Quotation	Date	Page
32624406	RFQ 11816	4932550744	23.05.2022	2 o 3

Description	Part number	Price IDR	Supply Qty.	Net-Amount IDR
One-way flow control valve  <small>  </small>	Position 10 GRIA-1/4-OS-6-PS-R With knurled screw and lock nut Delivery date: 1 Week	162967	314.607	5 1.573.035

Net Total	1.573.035
PPN 11.00 %	173.034
TOTAL	1.746.069



PT. Vitaltech Enomation Indonesia

NPWP 82.512.113.0-436.000
 Jl. Sriwijaya Ruko Magnetica Square Magnetica Square Blok B12
 Lippo Cikarang Bekasi 17550, Indonesia.
 Telp. (62-21) 8992 6082 Fax . (62-21) 2922 2810

QUOTATION

PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia

J89F+G9X, Kutamekar, Kec. Ciampel, Kabupaten Karawang,
 Jawa Barat 41363

Phone : (0267) 8610364

Fax :

Attn :

CC :

No. : Q00075601
Ref. :
Payment Term : 30 Days
Date : 31/May/2022
Quote By : Willy Resaputra
Phone : +62-813 8443 3063

#	Description	Delivery Term	QTY	UOM	U.PRICE	DIS	AMOUNT
1	FESTO DSBC-32-80-PPVA-N3-1376425 Standards-based Cylinder	1-2 Weeks	2	Pcs	1,150,000.00		2,300,000.00
2	FESTO DNC-100-PPVA-369200 Wearing Parts	1-2 Weeks	1	Pcs	3,215,000.00		3,215,000.00
3	FESTO GRLA-1/4-QS-6-RS-B Speed Control Valve 162 967	1-2 Weeks	5	Pcs	295,000.00		1,475,000.00
4	FESTO LFR-1/4-DB-7-MINI 539685 Filter Regulator	2-3 Weeks	2	Pcs	855,000.00		1,710,000.00

Validity : 7 days

Note : Currency exchange rate to adjust the price of the day

Remark : REVISI

SUB TOTAL :RP 8,700,000.00

GLOBAL DIS :RP 0.00

NET AMOUNT :RP 8,700,000.00

PPN 11.00% :RP 957,000.00

NET TOTAL :RP 9,657,000.00

We hope that our quotation is favourable to you and looking forward to receive your valued orders in due course.

Thank and regard.

Yours faithfully,

Willy Resaputra

 Authorised Signature

Confirmation Order Acknowledged by,

 Name:

Designation:

Date: